Winter parkrun Challenge

Average Age Grade
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Runner

Fabienne Thompson
Jimmy Fotheringham
Maria Dale
Rhiannon Laing
Richard Ward
Fiona Manson
Kate Cowan

Alan Bothwell

Sue Bothwell
Ronan McDonnell
Sue Jones

Tessa Ward
Caroline Duffin
Alan Rigby

Mike Dales

Dean Abberley
Sally Newton
Kerry Clark
Eleanor Haig
Finlay Dale
Lindsay Finch
Douglas Robertson

Week 2

Volunteer
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

St Andrews

84.05

77.99
72.99
74.43
73.12
70.31
65.12
69.47

65.15

64.86

63.81

64.7

57.61

52.07

80.25
76.32

68.01
67.46
65.55
62.51
61.17
61.66
62.35

60.31

60.5
59.95
56.24
53.18

36.97

Camperdown Stirling

82.53
80.03
72.76
68.17
71.02
71.66
66.39
69.04
65.45
66.52
63.77
67.55
63.35
63.08
60.53
61.77
57.74
57.57
50.96
48.44
47.56

79.61

73.55

69.72
68.94

57.83

49.77
46.28

36.81

Holyrood Wildcard

79.44

75.7
74.73
74.37
73.07
68.98
67.46
64.14
66.21
66.88

61.4

62.07
67.36
61.92
57.66
54.28

46.9
39.64

Wildcard Venue
West Links

Portobello
Keswick
Edinburgh
Selby
Harwich
Loch Leven
Loch Leven
Crichton
Harwich
Oriam

Kirkcaldy
Selby
Kingston
Loch Leven

Portobello
Livingston

Mean Average

81.18
78.18
75.00
71.96
71.51
70.85
67.81
66.03
65.06
64.80
64.54
64.48
64.11
62.32
62.18
61.21
57.21
55.66
50.37
48.42

43.6
36.89



Winter parkrun Challenge Week 2
Cumulative Time

Runner Volunteer St Andrews Camperdown Stirling Holyrood Wildcard Wildcard Venue Total Time

5 Alan Rigby Yes 23:18 24:39 23:34 23:57 Kirkcaldy 01:35:28
6 Alan Bothwell 25:31 26:35 24:04 24:38 Loch Leven 01:40:48
7 Kerry Clark Yes 00:25:57 00:28:01 00:25:53 00:27:27 Faskally Forest 01:47:18
8 Sally Newton Yes 36:36 35:39 35:42 Loch Leven 01:47:57
9 Sue Jones Yes 27:04 28:17 27:39 26:22 Harwich 01:49:22
10 Kate Cowan Yes 26:50 28:47 28:25 27:21 Harwich 01:51:23
11 Maria Dale Yes 27:38 29:37 29:18 28:28 Portobello 01:55:01
12 Sue Bothwell 30:05 34:10 31:56 32:35 Loch Leven 02:08:46
13 Finlay Dale Yes 33:52 36:24 38:06 37:36 Portobello 02:25:58

23 Elliot Collins 17:55 Sale Water 00:17:55
24  Lorraine MacPherson 00:21:37 00:21:37
25 Bruce Henry 00:21:42 00:21:42

26 Charlie Woodhead 00:21:51 Strathclyde 00:21:51



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Joan Wilson Yes
Andy Miller

Paul Grace
Jordan Strachan
Gillian Douglas
Rob Gibson

Sam Newington
Gair McRostie
Richard Hughes
Stewart Dallas
Alan Wilson
Peter Ritchie
Lou Ella Cole
Joseph Taylor
Daile Grace

lain Niblock
Gillian Smith
Louise Waywell Yes
Ruth Johnson
Caroline Hogarth
Harriet Shaw

Jenny Shilton Yes

Anne Wombill

Jane Dernie 38:55
Robin Wombill Yes

Fiona Morrison

Crawford Watson
Margaret Mcintosh Yes
Kevin Rogers Yes

00:25:26

26:11

00:24:22
24:43
00:25:22

25:30
25:30
00:25:35

26:22
00:26:22
00:27:03
00:27:52

28:32
00:30:23

30:48
00:31:28
00:31:58
00:32:17

32:46
00:33:04
00:33:05

34:52
00:36:22

00:43:35
00:45:22
00:51:36
00:52:24
00:52:40

Aberdeen
Orangefield
Ellon

Talkin Tarn
Talkin Tarn
Loch Leven

Loch Leven

Loch Leven
Stonehaven

West Links
Marshall Drive, Brotton
Loch Leven

Ellon

Faskally Forest
Lochore Meadows
Faskally Forest
Lochore Meadows
Loch Leven

Loch Leven
Drumpellier
Wolverhampton

Wolverhampton
Loch Leven
Victoria, Glasgow
Loch Leven

Loch Leven

00:24:22
00:24:43
00:25:22
00:25:26
00:25:30
00:25:30
00:25:35
00:26:11
00:26:22
00:26:22
00:27:03
00:27:52
00:28:32
00:30:23
00:30:48
00:31:28
00:31:58
00:32:17
00:32:46
00:33:04
00:33:05
00:34:52
00:36:22
00:38:55
00:43:35
00:45:22
00:51:36
00:52:24
00:52:40



